1/24
Reference: 200-P-991229-EN-00
Issue: 09.2015
Monoblock Directional Control Valve HDM11S/3PQ
Adjustable priority flow to the first section (for agricultural applications)
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
2/24

set range
bar (PSI)
RV Type Code
Spring
code
Std. setting bar
(PSI)
Setting
code
Spring
colour
30-95
(400-1300)
06 VM01
RV01-06
200787400720 200662401450
60
(860)
06
Yellow
(YE)
96-210
(1300-300)
15 VM01
RV01-15
200787400740 200662401480
150
(2100)
15
Green
(GR)
150-250
(2170-3620)
20 VM14
RV14
200787402970 200662402400
200
(2900)
20 -
211-300
(3000-4200)
26 VM01
RV01-26
200787400710 200662401460
260
(3700)
26
Blue
(BL)
VC (Plugged valve) 200778400140 - - - -
IMPORTANT!:Example: RV1 - 06*= 60 bar standard setting value. Different setting values have to be specified at the order. Please pay attention
that the minimum setting step has to be fixed in 10 bar.
RV01 RV14
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
Flow [l/min]
P

l/min.
Flow rate
Type Code
C/A or C/B 200787600930
VC (Plugged valve) 200778400040
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
15/24
6.5 Combined port relief and anticavitation valve UC (antishock/anti-cavitation)
T
A/B
10+2 Nm
27.5±2.5 Nm
bar
P
re
s
s
u
re
 s
e
tt
in
g
l/min.
Flow rate
Pressure
set range
bar (PSI)
Type Code Spring Code
0-30
(0-400)
UC/A02
UC/B02
200787401260 200662401130
31-130
(400-1900)
UC/A06
UC/B06
200787401290 200662400700
131-300
(1900-4300
)
UC/A15*
UC/B15
200787401270 200662400770
VC (Plugged valve) 200778400040 -
Setting is made, at required
pressure, with flow Q = 16 l/min
6.6 Valve D.S.E.
T
A/B
30 Nm 19
15-18 Nm 7
To easily switch from a double to a
single acting application
Type Code
D.S.E. 200787602280
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
16/24
6.7 Service port valves cavity
45°
ø

for “WW” spoolfor “Z” spool
Lo
Type Code
mm inches
150 5.90 AL001 200702210190
200 7.87 AL002 200702210030
250 9.84 AL003 200702210050
300 11.81 AL004 200702210060
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
18/24
7.3 Safety levers
L140: code 200707110190 L150: code 200707110210
M8X1.25 M8X1.25
91
6
6
M8X1.25
L
o
AL014
AL018
2
.6
0
”
3.58”
Lo
Type Code
mm inches
160 6.30 AL014 200702210090
180 7.08 AL018 200702210110
7.4 Remote cable control
M10X1.5
Optional 200677200480
Lever support code: 200760900130
M10X1.5
L
0
AL00*
Cable
Cables are assembled on
the valve only on request
and with an extra charge.
Optional 200677200480
M10X1.5
L142
code 200707120120
Only for rod re­
mote control
Lo
Type Code
mm inches
185 7.28 AL001 200702220010
250 9.84 AL002 200702220030
300 11.81 AL003 200702220040
350 13.78 AL004 200702220050
Cable
length
Code
Cable
length
Code
1000 mm 200544104002 2500 mm 200544104007
1500 mm 200544104005 3000 mm 200544104008
2000 mm 200544104006 4000 mm 200544104009
Code  200960900370
           ( 200960900390  only for “Z”
spool application)
Spool kit
IMPORTANT!: For other levers versions, please consult the HDM11S general catalogue
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
19/24
8 Positioners
F
15
.59”
3 positions spring return to neutral
Type F (N)** Code* Spring code Scheme
01 200 200768510010 200662400501
79 140 200768510920 200662400470
36
1.68”
2 positions detent - spring center
Type Code*
Main spring
code
Scheme
02 200768530010 200662400430
1  0  2
15
.59”
3 positions detent
Type Code* Spring code Scheme
03 200768520010 200662400410
1  0  2
4 positions float
Plastic plug code: 200678000090
48
1.89”
Type Code Main spring
code
Scheme
04 200768540030 200662400440
1  0  2  3
2 positions spring return
27
1.06”
Type Code* Spring code Scheme
12 200768510210 200662400440
1     0
Note:
* = The positioners are supplied without the plastic plug code 200678000080
**= force in Newton needed to operate the spool
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
20/24
43
1.69”
2 positions spring return
Type Code* Spring code Scheme
16 200768511100 200662400450
0       2
42
1.65”
2 positions detent + spring return
Type Code*
Main spring
code
Scheme
20 200768530100 200662400550
1  0  2
4 positions float only for “WW” float spool
Plastic plug code: 200678000090
56
2.20”
Type Code
Main spring
code
Scheme
240 200768540310 200662400440
4 1 0 2
74.7
2.94”
2 positions detent with kick-out function
Type Code
Main spring
code
Scheme
251 200768620410 200662402080
2  0  1
56
2.20”
4 positions float
Plastic plug code: 200678000090
Type Code
Main spring
code
Scheme
256 200768540660 200662400460
2  0  1  3
Note: *The positioners are supplied without the plastic plug code 200678000080
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
21/24
48.7
1.92”
2 positions detent spring return
Plastic plug code: 200678000090
Type Code
Main spring
code
Scheme
350 200768630450 200662400460
2  0  1
8.1 Hydraulic/pneumatic control ON-OFF
73.2
3032
1/8” BSP
2.88”
1.26” 1.18”
Type Code Scheme
HP24 200768650490
Operating conditions
Hydraulic control Pneumatic control
Pressure range min 6 bar / 85 PSI Pressure range min 6 bar / 85 PSI
Pressure range max 15 bar / 215 PSI Pressure range max 10 bar / 145 PSI
IMPORTANT!: For different positioner configurations see HDM11S / HDS11 catalogue
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
22/24
9 Composition of ordering code
Body
version
Relief valve
setting
HDM11S / 3 K77 19VM01
Number of
spools: 3
ASA 251 L00 DSE/A AX 350 L00 DSE/A WRS 256 L00 RSM3/B
HDM11S / 3
Body features 1st Spool features 2nd Spool features 3rd Spool features
Type of thread
(please consult our
Sales Dept.)
Type of  Spool
Type of  Positioner
Lever style
Service port valves:
OA-C-UC-DSE-RSM
Setting of secondary valves:
A or B
Type of  Spool
Type of  Positioner
Lever style
Service port valves:
OA-C-UC-DSE-RSM
2nd SPOOL
1st SPOOL
Type of  Spool
Type of  Positioner
Lever style
Service port valves:
OA-C-UC-DSE-RSM
3rd SPOOL
Setting of secondary valves:
A or B
Setting of secondary valves:
A or B
*
* Example for chapter 4.3 configuration
200-P-991229-EN-00/09.2015
HDM11S/3PQ
23/24
9.1 Product identification plate
1
2
3
200061131107
*********
4A
MADE IN ITALY
1 : Order Code
2 : Customer Code (only on request)
3 : Manufacturing Year and Month
Manufacturing
month
Manufacturing year
2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
January 4A 5A 6A 7A 8M 9M
February 4B 5B 6B 7B 8N 9N